City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2018-0649
Legistar File ID

12/4/2018

WAL

Mike Reynolds

City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only
N/A for Non-Agenda ltem

11/14/2018 POLICE (200)

Submitted By

Submitted Date
Action Recommendation:

Division / Department

Approval of a bid waiver to Evenflo with annual renewal up to four (4) additional years and budget adjustment

for the purchase of child safety seat

s for continuation of our community qutreach program in partnership with

the Selective Traffic Enforcement Program (STEP) in the amount of $15,000.

Budget Impact

1010.200.2940-5210.00 General
Account Number Fund
Project Number Project Title
Budgeted Item? No Current Budget S -
Funds Obligated S -
Current Balance
Does item haveacost? No Item Cost
Budget Adjustment Attached? Yes Budget Adjustment S 15,000.00
Remaining Budget
V20180321

Purchase Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Change Order Number:

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:

Comments:



CITY OF
FAYETTEVILLE CITY COUNCIL MEMO

" ARKANSAS

MEETING OF DECEMBER 4, 2018

TO: Mayor and City Council /% 4., él ,

FROM: Mike Reynolds, Deputy Chief of Police
DATE: November 14, 2018

SUBJECT: Evenflo Bid Waiver and Budget Adjustment

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval of a bid waiver to Evenflo with annual renewal up to four (4) additional years
and budget adjustment for the purchase of child safety seats for continuation of our community
outreach program in partnership with the Selective Traffic Enforcement Program (STEP) in the
amount of $15,000.

BACKGROUND:

For 18 years, the STEP Grant has provided annual funding for the purchase and
distribution of child safety seats throughout our community. Fayetteville Police Department has
used this grant funding to purchase various child safety seats through Evenflo’s “Worldsafe
Factory Direct Discount”. In 2017, the STEP Grant funding for purchase of child safety seats
was cut from $15,000 to $1,000. Police and City Administration used budgetary savings of
$15,000 to continue this community outreach program for the grant period October 2017
through September 2018 grant year.

DISCUSSION:

For the 2018-2019 STEP grant year, the child safety seat program was again funded at
only $1,000, and once again, Police and City Administration requests the use of budgetary
savings in the amount of $15,000 to locally fund this community outreach program. Additionally,
staff requests approval of a bid waiver to Evenflo with annual renewal up to four (4) years for the
continued purchase of child safety seats through their Worldsafe Factory Direct Discount price
sheet (attached). Evenflo has been a partner and supporter of this nationwide community
outreach program for many years.

BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT:

Budgetary fuel savings within the Police Department will be used to purchase child
safety seats in the amount of $15,000. STEP grant funding of $1,000 will be added to purchase
a total of $16,000 worth of child safety seats for our community. This bid waiver and budget
adjustment has no impact on staffing.

Attachments:
Budget Adjustment
Evenflo Price Sheet/Order Form

Mailing Address:
113 W. Mountain Street www.fayetteville-ar.gov
Fayetteville, AR 72701



4
DISCOUNT Order Form evenf l O g::n;er#
Present and 2018- subject to change without notice Invoice # J
Purchase Order #: ‘Order Date: IEvent Date:
Ship To: (No PO Boxes Please) Bill To;
Name: Name:
Address: Address:
City: City:
State: ZIP: State: rZip:
Contact: VISA MC Card #
Phone: Expire;: |Code:
Fax: Email:
Qty per Price #Seats | Extended
Car Seat Models Mode! # Carton Per Seat | Ordered Price
**First Choice Infant 5-22 Ibs, no base or canopy 3604198 4 $36.00 0.00
**Nurture Infant 5-22 Ibs, NEW carry handle design, base & canopy 3622198 1 $45.50 0.00
Embrace 35 Infant 4-35 Ibs, w/ Up Front Adjust, with Recline Leg 3152198 1 $66.75 0.00
LiteMax 35 Factory Select 4-35Ibs wilock-off base, multiple crotch buckle adjust 3051198 1 $64.10 0.00
LiteMax 35 Bamboo Leaf 4-35|bs lock-off base w/extra adjust, Head pillow 30512061 1 $74.79 0.00
**SureRide/ Titan 65 Convertible 5-65 Ib w/ body & head pillows 3712198 2 $55.65 0.00
**Sonus Convertible 5-50Ibs, RF to 40Ibs, rollover tested - replaces Titan 50 3472198 2 $52.50 0.00
**Tribute § Convertible 5-40 Ibs, RF to 40 Ibs, 4 harness heights 3812198 2 $43.00 0.00
**Triumph LX Convertible, infinite slide harness 5-65 Ibs, RF to 40 Ibs. 38211712 1 $114.51 0.00
**Stratos Convertible 5-65 lbs, RF to 40 Ibs, 6 harness heights 38312037 1 $94.37 0.00
**Symphony All In One 5-65 Ibs w/ infinite slide harness, 110 Ib as booster 34511557| 1 $140.80 0.00
**SafeMax AlO w/SensorSafe Technology 38712116 1 $197.11 0.00]
“*Chase Booster 22-110 Ib, w/ harness to 40 Ib 57” ht replaces Express 3062198 2 $45.50 0.00
**SecureKid Booster 22-65 |b w/ harness, 40-110 Ib. without harness 3081198 2 $74.00 0.00
**Maestro Sport Booster 22-50 Ib w/ harness, 40-110 Ib w/o harness 57" 3492198 2 $55.00 0.00
“*Maestro Sport Booster without harness, 40-110 Ib. 57” height 3512198] 2 $37.50 0.00
**Evolve 3in1 Booster, 22-65lbs harness, 40-110lbs booster, HB & NB booster 34411900 1 $149.59 0.00
**Chase No Harness High Back Booster, 40-110 Ib 3431198 2 $30.00 0.00
**Spectrum 2 n 1 booster, 40-110 Ibs, HB & NB booster 34211922 1 $44 .87 0.00
**AMP High Back Booster, 30-110 Ib. 57" Height - Assembled 3192198 2 $30.00 0.00
**AMP No Back Belt-Positioning Booster, 40-110 Ib. 3414198 4 $17.50 0.00
**AMP Performance No Back Belt-Positioning Booster, 40-110 Ib. Red 34011243 1 $23.93 0.00
Big Kid High Back Booster 30-100lb 57" height assembled, molded cup 0.00
holders, Clearance While Supplies Last 3652198 2 $25.00
“INDICATES THAT PRODUCT IS MADE IN THE U.S.AHIi!I _Subtotal  $0.00
i LpLEs Subtotal Page2 $0.00
Special Services Freight Amount
Inside Delivery |minimum $70.00 0.00
Call for Appointment $15.00 0.00
Storage Unit $70.00 0.00
Lift Gate $70.00 0.00
Freight Total 0.00
| [JTax Exempt or Tax %| $0.00
Questions? Call-800-768-6077 Order Total $0.00

SUBMIT ORDER TO: evenflosales@worldsafe.net OR 800-382-4565 FAX

Please don't hesistate to call with Questions! We are always here to help!

ADDITIONAL PRODUCTS AVAILABLE - Just ask Patsy!
Patsy Pilcher * 800-768-6077 * patsy@worldsafe.net

revised 11/2/2018



DISCOUNT Order Form Customer #
&
evenflo
Present and 2018- subject to change without notice Invoice #
Purchase Order #: Order Date: Event Date:
Qty per Price Quantity | Extended
Car Seat Accessories Model # Carton | Peritem | Ordered Price

Car Window Cling Shades 630422 24 $7.14 0.00|
Car Seat Starter Kit Under Mat, Travel bag, organizer, cling shades 630437 12 $28.59 0.00
Car Seat Under Mat 630425 24 $14.29 0.00
Car Seat Travei Bag 630427 12 $25.01 0.00
Car Seat Kick Mat 630423 24 $8.57 0.00
Infant Carrier Weather Shield 630421 24 $17.86 0.00
Backseat Baby Mirror 630431 24 $10.00 0.00
Infant Carrier Arm Cushion 630430] 48 $9.28 0.00
Sensor Safe Reciever 24504077 i $20.00 0.00
Sensor Safe Clip male 24504063 1 $11.00 0.00
Sensor Safe Clip female 24504070 1 $1.00 0.00
**Bulk Locking Clips - regular (1 carton minimum) 20506970 50 $0.75 0.00

0.00
**INDICATES THAT PRODUCT IS MADE IN THE U.S.A.11l Subtotal $0.00

SUBMIT ORDER TO: evenflosales@warld'safe.n_et OR 800-382-4565 FAX

Please don't hesistate to call with Questions! We are always here to help!
ADDITIONAL PRODUCTS AVAILABLE - Just ask Patsy!
Patsy Pilcher * 800-768-6077 * patsy@worldsafe.net

revised 11/2/2018



